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Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint Weekend
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Event Results
National, national circuit -- Sat, April 2nd, 2022

Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Class: A - Sports Libre Cars -- Holder: Simon Bainbridge. SBR Chrono. Record: 51.33, 10/19

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
5 Simon Bainbridge SBR Chrono 4200T LDMC/HSA C 60.21 54.87 53.04 53,95 52.22 52.22 1 10
19 Grahame Harden Radical PR6 1340 HSA 70.01 61.66 55.62 5434 5331 5331 2 13

Class: B - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: John Loudon. Force HC. Record: 51.42, 04/19

Car No.  Driver Car cC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
18 Chris Jones Force TA 1000 HSA 61.26 5523 4993 50.61 49.14 49.14 N/R 1 4
8 John Loudon Force TA 998 LDMC/HSA/ C 73.07 64.45 5245 54.13 50.58 50.58 2 7

WSCC
10 Simon Wallis OMS 3000m 1070 LDMC/HSA C 77.52 70.11 53.45 54.71 50.78 50.78 3 8
11 Mark Anson Jedi Mk6 1070 LDMC/HSA/ C 74.19 62.78 55.99 56.86 54.94 54.94 4 14
WSCC

17 Chris Bennett Force TA 998 HSA 137.80 71.45 61.22 119.20 63.91 61.22 5 17

Class: C - Racing Cars 1100cc to 1600cc -- Holder: Steven Brown. JKS JR0O1. Record: 49.81, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
16 Carole Torkington SBD OMS CF08 1585 HSA / WSCC 70.34 67.21 59.11 55.77 55.45 55.45 1 15
15 Nicholas Scott Force TA 1596 HSA 70.69 63.34 59.79 61.05 56.12 56.12 2 16

Class: D - Racing Cars 1600cc to 2000cc -- Holder: Matt Hillam. SBD Dallara F3. Record: 46.07, 04/19

Car No.  Driver Car cC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
1 Steve Miles Van Diemen RF 96 1998 LDMC/HSA C 63.57 55,55 49.14 4991 47.83 47.83 1 1
7 Steve Broughton SBD Dallara F3 1996 HSA / WSCC 64.82 59.68 49.10 51.23 48.09 48.09 2 2
3 Matt Hillam SBD Dallaara F399 1996 HSA / WSCC 71.93 61.96 53.51 51.65 49.20 49.20 3 5
14 Steven Brown Empire Evo2 1340S HSA 92.83 67.41 52.82 54.93 7274 5282 4 12

02/04/2022 17:20:03 - Final Results, National - D. Taylor, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: E - Racing Cars up to 1600cc forced induction car engine -- Holder: Peter Goulding. Mygale FF 2000. Record: 48.16, 04/19

Car No.

2
4

Driver Car CcC Club P1
Peter Goulding Mygale FF200 1598T HSA /WSCC 63.04
Graham Blackwell Mygale Ecoboost 1598T HSA 103.34

Class: F - Racing Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Stewart Robb, Pilbeam MP 88B-GV5. Record: 47.16, 04/19

Car No.

9
12

Driver Car CcC Club P1
Terry Holmes Lola Tergra Judd 3500 LDMC/HSA C 57.63
Graham Porrett Lola Tergra T90 3499 HSA 64.22

P2

93.22

P2

T1

59.01
60.25

T1

54.44
58.89

T2

48.37
51.32

T2

51.13
52.67

T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
50.01 4835 48.35 1 3
50.67 49.23  49.23 2 6

T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
50.83 DNF  50.83 1 9
55.19 52.66 52.66 2 1

02/04/2022 17:20:03 - Final Results, National - D. Taylor, C of C

Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint Weekend
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Championships Report
National, national circuit -- Sat, April 2nd, 2022  -- Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: A - Sports Libre Cars -- Holder: Simon Bainbridge. SBR Chrono. Record: 51.33, 10/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
5 Simon Bainbridge SBR Chrono 4200T LDMC/HSA BSC /SLC/HSA C 52.22 1 10
19 Grahame Harden Radical PR6 1340 HSA BSC /SLC/HSA 53.31 2 13

Class: B - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: John Loudon. Force HC. Record: 51.42, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA

18 Chris Jones Force TA 1000 HSA BSC/SLC 49.14 N/R 1 4

8 John Loudon Force TA 998 LDMC/HSA/ LSS /BSC/SLC/WSCC/HSA C 50.58 2 7
WSCC

10 Simon Wallis OMS 3000m 1070 LDMC/HSA LSS/BSC/SLC C 50.78 3 8

11 Mark Anson Jedi Mk6 1070 LDMC/HSA/ LSS /BSC/SLC/WSCC/HSA C 54.94 4 14
WSCC

17 Chris Bennett Force TA 998 HSA BSC/HSA 61.22 5 17

Class: C - Racing Cars 1100cc to 1600cc -- Holder: Steven Brown. JKS JR0O1. Record: 49.81, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
16 Carole Torkington SBD OMS CFO08 1585 HSA/WSCC BSC/SLC/WSCC 55.45 1 15
15 Nicholas Scott Force TA 1596 HSA BSC/SLC/HSA 56.12 2 16

Class: D - Racing Cars 1600cc to 2000cc -- Holder: Matt Hillam. SBD Dallara F3. Record: 46.07, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
1 Steve Miles Van Diemen RF 96 1998 LDMC/HSA BSC/SLC C 47.83 1 1
7 Steve Broughton SBD Dallara F3 1996 HSA/WSCC BSC/SLC/WSCC 48.09 2 2
3 Matt Hillam SBD Dallaara F399 1996 HSA/WSCC BSC/SLC 49.20 3 5
14 Steven Brown Empire Evo2 1340S HSA BSC/SLC/HSA 52.82 4 12

02/04/2022 17:20:03 - Final Results, National - D. Taylor, C of C



Class: E - Racing Cars up to 1600cc forced induction car engine -- Holder: Peter Goulding. Mygale FF 2000. Record: 48.16, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type
2 Peter Goulding Mygale FF200 1598T HSA/WSCC LSS/BSC/SLC/WSCC/HSA
4 Graham Blackwell Mygale Ecoboost 1598T HSA BSC/SLC/HSA/MSC

Class: F - Racing Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Stewart Robb, Pilbeam MP 88B-GV5. Record: 47.16, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type
9 Terry Holmes Lola Tergra Judd 3500 LDMC/HSA LSS /BSC/SLC C
12 Graham Porrett Lola Tergra T90 3499 HSA BSC/SLC

Best

48.35
49.23

Best

50.83
52.66

Cls O\A
1 3
2 6
Cls O\A
1 9
2 11

02/04/2022 17:20:03 - Final Results, National - D. Taylor, C of C



Interclub, national circuit --

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint Weekend
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Event Results
Sat, April 2nd, 2022

Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Class: SA - Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Clive Plested. MG ZR. Record: 74.98, 10/19

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
132  Clive Plested MG ZR 1400 LDMC/LMC C 85.24 7750 7798 76.08 75.26 75.26 1 94
133  Phil Howarth MG ZR 1398 LMC 85.58 7801 7969 86.33 7580 75.80 2 95

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: lan Butcher. Honda Integra DC2. Record: 61.29, 10/19

Car No.  Driver Car cC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
120  Geoffrey Hedges Renault Clio 197 Cup 1998 MSC 74.24 70.06 69.37 6582 65.03 65.03 1 58
122 Josh Baxter Citroen RW1 Motorsport 1600 MAC N 74.67 70.14 68.76 66.28 65.66 65.66 2 63

Saxo
121 Richard Jenkinson Renault Sport Clio 1998 MSC 77.39 73.31 7235 67.22 66.50 66.50 3 75

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Justin Andrews. Subaru Impreza. Record: 60.24, 04/19

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
119  Peter Brown Honda Integra 1990T LDMC C 90.61 70.50 69.52 66.27 63.48 63.48 1 46
116  Steven Riddle Renault Megane 225 1998T LSEM 71.94 7222 6992 68.68 6586 65.86 67
114  Timothy King BMW 135 2979T MAC 77.55 126.42 7450 80.72 70.48 70.48 3 87

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Honda S2000. Record: 62.04, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car ccC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
109  Peter Taylor Mazda MX5 1999 HSA/ MSC DNF 67.51 64.69 64.69 1 56
110  Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997 LDMC C 78.83 7423 7364 67.60 6597 65.97 2 70

Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Tonge. Audi TT. Record: 58.54, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car cC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
102  Pekka Tulokas Mazda MX5 1800T HSA 74.94 85.50 6741 DNF 64.46 64.46 1 51

02/04/2022 18:00:21 - Final Results, Interclub - D. Taylor, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis Cars up to 2200cc -- Holder: Steve Wilson. Lotus Elise S. Record: 64.11, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car ccC Club P1 P2 Tl T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
106  Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1796 LDMC C 81.43 70.90 6861 6503 65.88 65.03 1 58
105 David Lee Lotus Elise 1796 MSC 85.03 77.20 75.03 70.66 70.68 70.66 2 88

Class: 1G - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis Cars over 2200cc -- Holder: Robbie Birrell. Lotus Exige V6 Cup. Record: 59.04, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car cC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
98 Robert Holt Lotus S2 Elise 1800S LDMC/LMC C 79.24 88.56 7541 7594 7192 71.92 1 91

Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: lan Davenport. Westfield SE. Record: 59.37, 10/19

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
94 Matt Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 LDMC/LMC C 71.59 65.82 63.67 61.24 60.84 60.84 1 25
794  Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 LDMC/LMC C 89.08 71.33 64.81 64.46 63.05 63.05 42
95 Roger Abbott Caterham 270R 1598 LDMC/LMC NC 79.83 73.62 70.59 66.93 66.48 66.48 3 74

Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham 7. Record: 57.76, 04/17

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
91 Nigel Fox Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1988 LDMC/CL7C/ C 76.28 72.64 67.62 62.37 62.52 62.37 1 36

LMC /CDMC
90 Richard Houlgate Westfield Seiw 2261 WSCC 82.85 75.28 70.87 66.05 63.63 63.63 2 47

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106. Record: 59.14, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
81 Steve Baxter Peugeot RW1 Motorsport 1905 MAC N 75.43 80.13 66.58 62.31 61.70 61.70 1 32

205
781  Stewart Rothwell Peugeot RW1 Motorsport 1905 MAC N 74.81 7199 6559 63.37 6225 62.25 2 34
205

Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Loftus. Mitsubishi Evolution 7. Record: 57.19, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
71 Chris Edwards Mazda 323 Gtx 1800T LDMC/HSA C 64.12 62.34 58.38 58.68 58.32 58.32 1 10
70 William Hunt Ford Sierra 2000T WSHC / BARC N 75.70 DNF DNF 74.96 68.91 68.91 2 84

02/04/2022 18:00:21 - Final Results, Interclub - D. Taylor, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 3D - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Paul Jones. Lotus Exige. Record: 57.81, 10/19

Car No. Driver Car ccC Club P1 P2 Tl T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
74 Paul Jones Lotus Exige 1900 MAC 72.62 66.04 69.05 63.00 7213 63.00 1 41
75 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise 1796 LDMC C 93.67 68.93 67.86 64.24 63.46 63.46 2 45
Class: 3E - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robbie Birrell. Lotus Exige V6 Cup. Record: 71.7, 04/18
Car No. Driver Car cC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
64 Geraint Evans Porsche 911 Carrera 3 3364 LDMC C 75.23 70.41 6551 64.34 6277 6277 NJR 1 39
65 Anthony Brown Audi TT 1781T LDMC/HSA/ C 74.33 68.55 66.34 65.05 65.78 65.05 2 60
MAC / WSCC
763  Michael Bailey TVR Tasmin 4922 LDMC/ NC 105.11 78.37 68.03 6821 6525 65.25 3 62
TVRCC /
CMSCC
63 Karol Bailey TVR Tasmin 4992 LDMC NC 102.06 90.37 79.85 76.22 80.16 76.22 4 96
Class: 3F - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: John Loudon. Westfield SEIW. Record: 53.31, 04/17
Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
50 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 1679 HSA 84.67 76.33 65.53 64.35 63.23 63.23 1 43
Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Derek Hodder. Westfield Type R-SC. Record: 52.01, 04/17
Car No. Driver Car cC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
45 David Smith Westfield Sport 250 1999T LDMC /WSCC C 106.18 74.16 58.95 56.99 57.28 56.99 1 6
44 Andrew Webber Lotus Europa 47D/62 R 4300T HSA 74.58 70.95 64.03 64.03 2 50
47 David Starr Westfeild Sight 3900 WSCC N 83.03 79.53 77.36 75.73 74.91 74.91 3 93
Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade. Record: 52.85, 10/18
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
56 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 1000 LDMC /WSCC C 73.86 80.47 56.75 55.54 54.81 54.81 1 3
55 Mick Dent Westfield Megabusa 1398 LDMC /WSCC C 72.31 65.90 57.09 56.76 56.03 56.03 2 4
58 Bob Bellerby Sylva Riot 998 LDMC/HSA C 72.84 DNF 60.46 5853 5742 57.42 3 7
53 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot Bingley Special 1440 LDMC/LMC/ C 79.25 103.94 61.46 58.51 59.76 58.51 4 12
WSCC
54 Harry Moody Westfield Megabusa 1440 LDMC/LMC/ C 71.90 65.58 59.62 59.21 58.94 58.94 5 14
WSCC
57 Stephen Everall Westfield Megablade 1000 LDMC C 138.48 7744 67.76 6856 66.65 66.65 6 77
02/04/2022 18:00:21 - Final Results, Interclub - D. Taylor, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Steve Barnard. Audi TT. Record: 56.73, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car
740  Dave Greenslade Radical SR1
40 Simon Clemow Radical SR1
41 Lloyd Bettinson STM Phoenix

cC Club
1440 HSA

1440 HSA
998 WSHC

P1
68.07

67.32
72.34

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Tonge. Radical SR8-RS. Record: 52.59, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car

143  James Collins Volkswagen Beetle 1303S

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: David Tatham. OMS Hornet. Record: 49.86, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car
31 Robert Hewson Megapin 91/5
30 Russell Edwardson Jedi Mk6

CcC Club

2700 LDMC/MAC C

CcC Club

999 LDMC
1098 LMC

P1
77.91

P1

98.56
81.90

P2

P2

P2

T1

60.88
58.97
65.51

T1
76.18

T1

73.89
80.85

T2

54.78
54.16
58.20

T2
162.03

T2

66.41
67.50

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Phil Nelson. Hawke DL2B. Record: 58.45, 04/17

Car No.

26 Sarah Bosworth
726  Lindsay Summers

Driver Car

Van Diemen RF80
Van Diemen RF85

Van Diemen RF87
Dulon Formula Ford MP15

25 Simon Broadbridge
27 Ed Mcdonough

CcC Club

1600 BOC

1600 HSA / MAC /
MSC

1600 HSA
1598 HSA

Class: 7C - Racing cars manufactured before 1974 Holder: To be established. Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car
838  Trevor Willis Lola T140
138 Richard Summers Lola T140

CcC Club

5000 MAC

5000 HSA / MAC/
MSC

P1

78.04
84.62

88.30
82.99

P1

69.56
65.75

P2

P2

T1

92.94
76.55

81.84
79.41

T1

65.37
62.20

T2

64.70
69.27

71.72
136.75

T2

62.02
58.85

T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
54.85 52.96 52.96 N/R 1 1
54.34 54.17 54.16 2 2
56.72 56.96 56.72 3 5

T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
68.67 66.00 66.00 1 71

T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
64.79 63.73 63.73 1 48
64.74 67.26 64.74 2 57

T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
64.34 62.28 62.28 1 35
67.64 66.94 66.94 2 79
69.36 67.23 67.23 3 80
81.68 69.88 69.88 4 85

T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
57.80 57.80 1 8
59.27 58.85 2 13

02/04/2022 18:00:21 - Final Results, Interclub - D. Taylor, C of C

Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: L1 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 1 -- Holder: Richard Abraham. Caterham Seven. Record: 61.99, 10/18

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
610 Paul Boston Caterham 7 Academy 1600 CL7C 76.11 74.15 64.00 6520 63.27 63.27 1 44
512  Charlie Wilson Caterham 7 1600 CL7C 71.95 69.52 67.02 64.48 6459 64.48 2 52
513  John Clarke Caterham Seven 1588 LDMC/CL7C C 74.31 69.83 67.29 64.61 64.93 64.61 3 54
509 Stephen Causey Caterham Seven 1588 CL7C 75.81 7199 68.73 65.24 66.15 65.24 4 61
508  Simon Houghton Caterham Seven 1596 CL7C 75.60 7221 6832 6885 65.72 65.72 5 66
511 Ivan Pullen Caterham 7 R/sport 125 1598 CL7C 79.26 7537 7236 67.92 69.22 67.92 6 82
510 Rebecca Boston Caterham 7 Academy 1600 CL7C 80.34 76.47 75.24 70.04 68.90 68.90 7 83

Class: L2 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 2 -- Holder: Clive Marsden. Caterham Seven. Record: 60.96, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
621 lan Jones Caterham Superlight 1588 CL7C 68.62 66.55 62.05 6192 6124 61.24 1 29
520 Adam Cumming Caterham Supersport 1600 CL7C 75.97 80.27 69.09 6457 65.01 64.57 2 53
620 Roger Cumming Caterham Supersport 1600 CL7C 74.25 73.99 66.97 66.31 65.66 65.66 3 63
521  Debbie Jones Caterham Superlight 1588 CL7C 78.70 7222 7267 6765 66.06 66.06 4 72
519 Neal O'leary Caterham GTS 1700 CL7C 88.75 7732 7440 7180 7214 71.80 5 90

02/04/2022 18:00:21 - Final Results, Interclub - D. Taylor, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: L3 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 3 -- Holder: Richard Price. Caterham 7. Record: 59.03, 10/17

Car No. Driver

534  Dan Malkin

550  Justin Dobson
553  Richard Price
554  Clive Marsden
547  Philip Matchwick
546  Paul Collins

551  Jonathan Heyes
555  Robert Jacobs
638 Rob Clay

548  Graham Howard
545  Tony Smith

530 Lewis Carine
541  William Garner
540  Bryan Herriott
539 Roger Legg

538 Laura Ferguson

Car

Caterham Seven
Caterham 310R
Caterham 7

Caterham Seven
Caterham Roadsport 140
Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham Superlight
Caterham 7

Caterham Supersport
Caterham Seven
Caterham 71 50
Caterham 7 Supersport
Caterham 7 Road Sport
Caterham 7 Roadsport SV
Caterham 7

Caterham Supersport

CC Club P1
1800 CL7C 70.34
1600 CL7C 73.77
1600 CL7C 70.78
1796 CL7C 71.44
1800 CL7C 72.36
1600 CL7C 70.38
2001 CL7C/LMC 73.60
1595 CL7C 70.72
1600 CL7C 73.52
1800 CL7C 71.16
1600 CL7C 74.78
1600 CL7C N 75.44
1800 CL7C 82.34
1800 CL7C 79.81
1598 CL7C 73.87
1600 CL7C 83.62

Class: L4 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 4 -- Holder: Mike Cocker. Caterham 7. Record: 59.79, 10/19

Car No.

574  Michael Sankey
572  Jeremy Davies
570 Robert Spencer
674  Chris Alston

569  Andy Gorner

565  Anthony Shearman

Driver

Car

Caterham Superlight
Caterham R300

Caterham Seven 420R SV

Caterham 7 Zetec Sprint
Caterham 420R
Caterham 310R

CcC Club P1
1800 CL7C 69.98
1999 CL7C 73.21
1998 CL7C 73.65
2000 CL7C 100.30
1998 CL7C 89.21
1596 CL7C/HSA/ 76.23
MAC

Class: L5 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 5 -- Holder: Jeremy Davies. Caterham R300. Record: 56.59, 10/19

Car No. Driver

585  Graham Denholm

Car

Caterham 7

cC Club P1
1998 CL7C 71.85

P2

P2

P2

T1

68.77
67.81
66.67
66.77
67.91
67.41
68.43
67.20
69.82
67.49
78.71
68.84
71.40
86.16
87.04
76.00

T1

66.42
68.80
67.67
80.55
71.53
71.89

T1
65.80

T2

62.91
64.44
65.08
65.72
67.73
65.24
65.83
65.53
63.24
66.21
67.29
69.89
69.69
76.12
70.66
73.82

T2

64.26
66.34
65.84
66.01
71.98
85.94

T2
65.09

T3

60.24
60.55
61.03
60.63
61.81
61.71
61.79
61.36
62.74
75.84
64.32
65.17
68.20
67.51
67.90
66.81

T3

60.27
60.87
60.61
65.00
67.40
66.37

T3
60.35

T4

59.88
60.14
60.57
60.66
61.16
61.22
61.22
61.31
61.58
61.72
62.87
64.00
64.64
65.95
66.55
67.51

T4

60.31
60.52
68.27
62.58
65.91
67.16

T4
60.35

Best

59.88
60.14
60.57
60.63
61.16
61.22
61.22
61.31
61.58
61.72
62.87
64.00
64.64
65.95
66.55
66.81

Best

60.27
60.52
60.61
62.58
65.91
66.37

Best
60.35

Cls O\A
1 15

2 17

3 21

4 23

5 26

6 27

7 27

8 30

9 31
10 33
11 40
12 49
13 55
14 69
15 76
16 78
Cls O\A
1 18

2 20

3 22

4 37

5 68

6 73
Cls O\A
1 19
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Class: PM1 - Paul Matty Lotus Road Legal Cars Holder: To be established. Record: 1.1

Car No.
863

164
163

Driver

Steve Millward
Keith Wilford
Jane Millward

Car

Lotus Elan S3
Lotus Elan Sprint
Lotus Elan S3

CC Club
1680 MAC

1558 MAC / BARC Y
1680 MAC

Class: PM2 - Paul Matty Lotus Sport & Racing Cars Holder: To be established. Record: 1.1

Car No.

150
154
153
152
157
151
158

Driver

David Hampton
Anthony Wallen
Malcolm Thorne
Adrian Read
David Gidden
Stephen Palmer
Clive Buffey

Car

Lotus 69F2 Atlantic
Lotus 69 F3

Lotus 69 F2

Lotus 61

Lotus 23

Lotus 51B

Lotus 59 69

CcC Club

2000 LDMC/MAC C
1600 MAC
1600 MAC
1700 MAC N
1596 MAC
1700 MAC
1595 MAC N

P1

109.51
79.15
78.11

P1

76.77
66.42
78.23
80.17
76.02
82.08
91.49

P2 T1

80.46
74.92
114.23

P2 T1

69.64
62.68
66.59
70.90
68.11
74.74
78.30

T2

70.06
75.75
81.93

T2

65.49
63.23
66.60
87.03
68.86
71.40
77.79

T3

69.41
71.42
73.94

T3

59.98
58.43
61.16
61.30
63.58
65.68
70.08

T4

67.53
70.79
72.74

T4

58.29
59.31
60.09
60.72
62.62

69.98

Best

67.53
70.79
72.74

Best

58.29
58.43
60.09
60.72
62.62
65.68
69.98

Cls

Cls

N o o~ W0ODN B

O\A

81
89
92

O\A

11
16
24
38
65
86
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Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint Weekend
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Championships Report
Sat, April 2nd, 2022  --

Interclub, national circuit -- Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: SA - Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Clive Plested. MG ZR. Record: 74.98, 10/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
132 Clive Plested MG ZR 1400 LDMC/LMC LNSC C 75.26 1 94
133 Phil Howarth MG ZR 1398 LMC LMC 75.80 2 95

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: lan Butcher. Honda Integra DC2. Record: 61.29, 10/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
120 Geoffrey Hedges Renault Clio 197 Cup 1998 MSC MSC 65.03 1 58
122 Josh Baxter Citroen RW1 Motorsport 1600 MAC MAC N 65.66 2 63

Saxo
121 Richard Jenkinson Renault Sport Clio 1998 MSC MSC 66.50 3 75

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Justin Andrews. Subaru Impreza. Record: 60.24, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
119 Peter Brown Honda Integra 1990T LDMC LSS/ ANWCC C 63.48 1 46
116 Steven Riddle Renault Megane 225 1998T LSEM 65.86 2 67
114 Timothy King BMW 135 2979T MAC MAC 70.48 3 87

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Honda S2000. Record: 62.04, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
109 Peter Taylor Mazda MX5 1999 HSA/MSC HSA /MSC 64.69 1 56
110 Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997 LDMC LNSC C 65.97 2 70

Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Tonge. Audi TT. Record: 58.54, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
102 Pekka Tulokas Mazda MX5 1800T HSA HSA 64.46 1 51
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Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis Cars up to 2200cc -- Holder: Steve Wilson. Lotus Elise S. Record: 64.11, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
106 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1796 LDMC LNSC / ANWCC
105 David Lee Lotus Elise 1796 MSC MSC

Class: 1G - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis Cars over 2200cc -- Holder: Robbie Birrell. Lotus Exige V6 Cup. Record: 59.04, 04/19
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
98 Robert Holt Lotus S2 Elise 1800S LDMC/LMC ANWCC / LMC

Type

Type
C

Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: lan Davenport. Westfield SE. Record: 59.37, 10/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
94 Matt Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 LDMC/LMC LNSC / ANWCC /LMC
794 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 LDMC/LMC LNSC /ANWCC /LMC
95 Roger Abbott Caterham 270R 1598 LDMC/LMC LNSC /ANWCC /LMC

Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham 7. Record: 57.76, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
91 Nigel Fox Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1988 LDMC/CL7C/ LNSC / ANWCC /LMC/CL7C
LMC /CDMC
90 Richard Houlgate Westfield Seiw 2261 WSCC WSCC

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106. Record: 59.14, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
81 Steve Baxter Peugeot RW1 Motorsport 1905 MAC MAC
205
781 Stewart Rothwell Peugeot RW1 Motorsport 1905 MAC MAC
205

Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Loftus. Mitsubishi Evolution 7. Record: 57.19, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
71 Chris Edwards Mazda 323 Gtx 1800T LDMC/HSA LSS /HSA
70 William Hunt Ford Sierra 2000T WSHC/BARC WAMC

Type
C
C

NC

Type

Type

Type

Best

65.03
70.66

Best
71.92

Best

60.84
63.05
66.48

Best
62.37

63.63

Best
61.70

62.25

Best

58.32
68.91

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

O\A

58
88

O\A
91

O\A

25
42
74

O\A
36

47

O\A
32

34

O\A

10
84
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Class: 3D - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Paul Jones. Lotus Exige. Record: 57.81, 10/19

Car No.
74 Paul Jones

Driver

75 Elen Worthington

Car

Lotus Exige
Lotus Elise

CcC

1900
1796

Club

MAC
LDMC

Championships
MAC / MSC
WAMC

Class: 3E - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robbie Birrell. Lotus Exige V6 Cup. Record: 71.7, 04/18

Car No.

64 Geraint Evans
65 Anthony Brown

Driver

763 Michael Bailey

63 Karol Bailey

Car

Porsche 911 Carrera 3
Audi TT

TVR Tasmin

TVR Tasmin

CcC
3364

1781T

4922

4992

Club

LDMC

LDMC /HSA/
MAC / WSCC

LDMC/
TVRCC /
CMSCC

LDMC

Championships

LNSC/MAC /SLC/ HSA

LSS

LSS

Type

Type

NC

NC

Class: 3F - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: John Loudon. Westfield SEIW. Record: 53.31, 04/17

Car No.
50 Mike Smith

Driver

Car
Sylva Striker

CcC
1679

Club
HSA

Championships
WAMC

Type

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Derek Hodder. Westfield Type R-SC. Record: 52.01, 04/17

Car No.
45 David Smith
44 Andrew Webber
47 David Starr

Driver

Car
Westfield Sport 250

Lotus Europa 47D/62 R
Westfeild Sight

CcC

1999T
4300T

3900

Club
LDMC / WSCC
HSA
WSCC

Championships
WSCC
HSA
WSCC

Type
C

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade. Record: 52.85, 10/18

Car No.
56 Terry Everall
55 Mick Dent
58 Bob Bellerby
53 Chris Boyd

Driver

54 Harry Moody

57 Stephen Everall

Car

Westfield Megablade
Westfield Megabusa
Sylva Riot

Sylva Riot Bingley Special

Westfield Megabusa

Westfield Megablade

CcC

1000
1398

998
1440

1440

1000

Club

LDMC / WSCC
LDMC / WSCC
LDMC / HSA

LDMC /LMC/
WSCC

LDMC /LMC/
WSCC

LDMC

Championships
LNSC /WSCC
WSCC
LNSC / HSA
LSS /ANWCC /LMC /WSCC

LNSC /WsSCC

LSS /WSCC

Type
C

Cc
C
C

O

Best

63.00
63.46

Best

62.77
65.05

65.25

76.22

Best
63.23

Best

56.99
64.03
74.91

Best

54.81
56.03
57.42
58.51

58.94

66.65

N/R

Cls

Cls

Cls

A W N PP

O\A

41
45

O\A

39
60

62

96

O\A
43

O\A

50
93

O\A

12

14

77
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Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Steve Barnard. Audi TT. Record: 56.73, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
740 Dave Greenslade Radical SR1 1440 HSA BSC /HSA 52.96 N/R 1 1
40 Simon Clemow Radical SR1 1440 HSA SLC 54.16 2 2
41 Lloyd Bettinson STM Phoenix 998 WSHC WAMC 56.72 3 5

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Tonge. Radical SR8-RS. Record: 52.59, 04/17
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
143 James Collins Volkswagen Beetle 1303S 2700 LDMC/MAC HSA C 66.00 1 71

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: David Tatham. OMS Hornet. Record: 49.86, 10/18

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
31 Robert Hewson Megapin 91/5 999 LDMC LNSC C 63.73 1 48
30 Russell Edwardson Jedi Mk6 1098 LMC 64.74 2 57

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Phil Nelson. Hawke DL2B. Record: 58.45, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
26 Sarah Bosworth Van Diemen RF80 1600 BOC 62.28 1 35
726 Lindsay Summers Van Diemen RF85 1600 HSA/MAC/ 66.94 2 79

MSC
25 Simon Broadbridge Van Diemen RF87 1600 HSA HSA 67.23 3 80
27 Ed Mcdonough Dulon Formula Ford MP15 1598 HSA HSA / BARC 69.88 4 85

Class: 7C - Racing cars manufactured before 1974 Holder: To be established. Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
838  Trevor Willis Lola T140 5000 MAC 57.80 1 8
138 Richard Summers Lola T140 5000 HSA/MAC/ 58.85 2 13

MSC
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Class: L1 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 1 -- Holder: Richard Abraham. Caterham Seven. Record: 61.99, 10/18
Car No.

610
512
513
509
508
511
510

Driver

Paul Boston
Charlie Wilson
John Clarke
Stephen Causey
Simon Houghton
Ivan Pullen
Rebecca Boston

Car

Caterham 7 Academy

Caterham 7

Caterham Seven
Caterham Seven
Caterham Seven

Caterham 7 R/sport 125
Caterham 7 Academy

CcC

1600
1600
1588
1588
1596
1598
1600

Club

CL7C
CL7C
LDMC /CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C

Class: L2 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 2 -- Holder: Clive Marsden. Caterham Seven. Record: 60.96, 10/18

Car No.

621
520
620
521
519

Driver

lan Jones
Adam Cumming
Roger Cumming
Debbie Jones
Neal O'leary

Car

Caterham Superlight
Caterham Supersport
Caterham Supersport
Caterham Superlight

Caterham GTS

CcC

1588
1600
1600
1588
1700

Club

CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C

CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C

CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C

Championships

Championships

Type

Type

Best

63.27
64.48
64.61
65.24
65.72
67.92
68.90

Best

61.24
64.57
65.66
66.06
71.80

Cls

~N o o WN B

Cls

ga b~ W NP

O\A

44
52
54
61
66
82
83

O\A

29
53
63
72
90
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Class: L3 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 3 -- Holder: Richard Price. Caterham 7. Record: 59.03, 10/17

Car No.

534
550
553
554
547
546
551
555
638
548
545
530
541
540
539
538

Driver

Dan Malkin
Justin Dobson
Richard Price
Clive Marsden
Philip Matchwick
Paul Collins
Jonathan Heyes
Robert Jacobs
Rob Clay
Graham Howard
Tony Smith
Lewis Carine
William Garner
Bryan Herriott
Roger Legg
Laura Ferguson

Car

Caterham Seven
Caterham 310R
Caterham 7

Caterham Seven
Caterham Roadsport 140
Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham Superlight
Caterham 7

Caterham Supersport
Caterham Seven
Caterham 71 50
Caterham 7 Supersport
Caterham 7 Road Sport
Caterham 7 Roadsport SV
Caterham 7

Caterham Supersport

CcC

1800
1600
1600
1796
1800
1600
2001
1595
1600
1800
1600
1600
1800
1800
1598
1600

Club

CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C/LMC
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C

Class: L4 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 4 -- Holder: Mike Cocker. Caterham 7. Record: 59.79, 10/19

Car No.

574
572
570
674
569
565

Driver

Michael Sankey
Jeremy Davies
Robert Spencer
Chris Alston
Andy Gorner

Anthony Shearman

Car

Caterham Superlight
Caterham R300

Caterham Seven 420R SV
Caterham 7 Zetec Sprint
Caterham 420R

Caterham 310R

CcC

1800
1999
1998
2000
1998
1596

Club

CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C

CL7C/HSA/
MAC

Class: L5 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 5 -- Holder: Jeremy Davies. Caterham R300. Record: 56.59, 10/19

Car No.
585

Driver

Graham Denholm

Car
Caterham 7

CcC
1998

Club
CL7C

Championships Type
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C N
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C

Championships Type

CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C / WAMC

Championships Type
CL7C

Best

59.88
60.14
60.57
60.63
61.16
61.22
61.22
61.31
61.58
61.72
62.87
64.00
64.64
65.95
66.55
66.81

Best
60.27
60.52
60.61
62.58
65.91
66.37

Best
60.35

@]
© 0N U~ WNPRE O

e e i e el =
o U~ WN R O

Cls

o OB~ WN P

Cls

O\A
15
17
21
23
26
27
27
30
31
33
40
49
55
69
76
78

O\A
18
20
22
37
68
73

O\A
19
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Class: PM1 - Paul Matty Lotus Road Legal Cars Holder: To be established. Record: 1.1

Car No.

863
164
163

Driver

Steve Millward
Keith Wilford
Jane Millward

Car

Lotus Elan S3
Lotus Elan Sprint
Lotus Elan S3

CcC
1680
1558
1680

Club
MAC
MAC / BARC Y
MAC

Class: PM2 - Paul Matty Lotus Sport & Racing Cars Holder: To be established. Record: 1.1

Car No.

150
154
153
152
157
151
158

Driver

David Hampton
Anthony Wallen
Malcolm Thorne
Adrian Read
David Gidden
Stephen Palmer
Clive Buffey

Car

Lotus 69F2 Atlantic

Lotus 69 F3
Lotus 69 F2
Lotus 61
Lotus 23
Lotus 51B
Lotus 59 69

CcC

2000
1600
1600
1700
1596
1700
1595

Club

LDMC / MAC
MAC
MAC
MAC
MAC
MAC
MAC

Championships Type
PML
PML
PML

Championships Type
PML C
PML
MAC / PML
PML N
MAC / PML
PML
PML N

Best

67.53
70.79
72.74

Best

58.29
58.43
60.09
60.72
62.62
65.68
69.98

Cls

Cls

~N O o~ W N P

O\A
81
89
92

O\A

11
16
24
38
65
86
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Natioinal and Interclub, national circuit

Practice 1

--  Sat, April 2nd, 2022

Course Length: 1661 Metres

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint
Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series

Car No.

3
9
17
4
5
16
2
14
11
12
10
7
8
15
19
18
1
726
740
763
781
794
863
674
638
621
620
610
25
27
30
31
40
41
44
45
46
47
838
50
56

Driver
Matt Hillam
Terry Holmes
Chris Bennett
Graham Blackwell
Simon Bainbridge
Carole Torkington
Peter Goulding
Steven Brown
Mark Anson
Graham Porrett
Simon Wallis
Steve Broughton
John Loudon
Nicholas Scott
Grahame Harden
Chris Jones
Steve Miles
Lindsay Summers
Dave Greenslade
Michael Bailey
Stewart Rothwell
Chris Bramall
Steve Millward
Chris Alston
Rob Clay
lan Jones
Roger Cumming
Paul Boston
Simon Broadbridge
Ed Mcdonough
Russell Edwardson
Robert Hewson
Simon Clemow
Lloyd Bettinson
Andrew Webber
David Smith
Michael Skidmore
David Starr
Trevor Willis
Mike Smith
Terry Everall

Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3

D

O W > O 00 ®mmMm®mOMmMmO>>MmTM

PM1
L4
L3
L2
L2
L1
5B
5B
5A
5A
4A
4A
3G
3G
3G
3G
7C
3F
3H

3.83
3.23
3.65
3.02
3.01
3.50
3.41
3.55
4.06
3.16
3.68
3.47
4.14
2.73
3.32
3.18
3.65
3.22
3.53
3.52
3.47
3.16
3.83
3.44
3.12
3.02
3.44
2.89
3.56
2.99
3.37
3.62
3.47
3.45
3.17
3.93
4.13
3.86
2.73
3.34
3.50

46.80
38.14
112.51
74.26
40.62
48.21
42.70
68.05
50.15
42.85
46.82
43.38
48.28
46.82
45.96
40.53
42.82
55.61
44.73
75.65
49.84
61.47
79.04
71.93
48.55
45.10
49.42
49.74
59.41
53.39
53.98
71.87
45.30
48.04
49.83
75.34

56.66
44.60
54.62
48.90

3.83
3.23
3.65
3.02
3.01
3.50
3.41
3.55
4.06
3.16
3.68
3.47
4.14
2.73
3.32
3.18
3.65
3.22
3.53
3.52
3.47
3.16
3.83
3.44
3.12
3.02
3.44
2.89
3.56
2.99
3.37
3.62
3.47
3.45
3.17
3.93
4.13
3.86
2.73
3.34
3.50

42.97
34.91
108.86
71.24
37.61
4471
39.29
64.50
46.09
39.69
43.14
39.91
44.14
44.09
42.64
37.35
39.17
52.39
41.20
72.13
46.37
58.31
75.21
68.49
45.43
42.08
45.98
46.85
55.85
50.40
50.61
68.25
41.83
44,59
46.66
71.41
n/a
52.80
41.87
51.28
45.40

25.13
19.49
25.29
29.08
19.59
22.13
20.34
24.78
24.04
21.37
30.70
21.44
24.79
23.87
24.05
20.73
20.75
29.01
23.34
29.46
24.97
27.61
30.47
28.37
24.97
23.52
24.83
26.37
28.89
29.60
27.92
26.69
22.02
24.30
24.75
30.84

n/a
26.37
24.96
30.05
24.96

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap AvSpd

71.93
57.63
137.80
103.34
60.21
70.34
63.04
92.83
74.19
64.22
77.52
64.82
73.07
70.69
70.01
61.26
63.57
84.62
68.07
105.11
74.81
89.08
109.51
100.30
73.52
68.62
74.25
76.11
88.30
82.99
81.90
98.56
67.32
72.34
74.58
106.18
#Error
83.03
69.56
84.67
73.86

51.65
64.47
26.96
35.95
61.70
52.82
58.93
40.02
50.08
57.85
47.93
57.32
50.84
52.56
53.07
60.65
58.44
43.90
54.58
35.34
49.66
41.71
33.92
37.04
50.53
54.14
50.04
48.81
42.07
44.77
45.36
37.69
55.19
51.36
49.81
34.99

44.74
53.41
43.88
50.30
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57
53
54
55
58
26
63
64
65
71
74
70
75
90
81
138
94
95
98
102
105
109
110
114
116
119
120
121
122
132
133
150
157
151
143
91
153
154
152
158
163
164
585
574
570
555
554
553
551
550
548
547

Stephen Everall
Chris Boyd
Harry Moody
Mick Dent

Bob Bellerby
Sarah Bosworth
Karol Bailey
Geraint Evans
Anthony Brown
Chris Edwards
Paul Jones
William Hunt
Elen Worthington
Richard Houlgate
Steve Baxter
Richard Summers
Matt Bramall
Roger Abbott
Robert Holt
Pekka Tulokas
David Lee

Peter Taylor
Martin Rowe
Timothy King
Steven Riddle
Peter Brown
Geoffrey Hedges
Richard Jenkinson
Josh Baxter
Clive Plested
Phil Howarth
David Hampton
David Gidden
Stephen Palmer
James Collins
Nigel Fox
Malcolm Thorne
Anthony Wallen
Adrian Read
Clive Buffey
Jane Millward
Keith Wilford
Graham Denholm
Michael Sankey
Robert Spencer
Robert Jacobs
Clive Marsden
Richard Price
Jonathan Heyes
Justin Dobson
Graham Howard
Philip Matchwick

3H
3H
3H
3H
3H
5B
3E
3E
3E
3C
3D
3C
3D
2B
3B
7C
2A
2A
1G
1E
1F
1D
1D
1C
1C
1C
1B
1B
1B
SA
SA
PM2
PM2
PM2
TA
2B
PM2
PM2
PM2
PM2
PM1
PM1
L5
L4
L4
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3

4.35
3.03
3.37
3.19
3.04
3.08
4.17
2.90
2.63
2.53
2.89
3.20
2.95
3.37
3.40
2.71
3.30
3.34
3.41
3.62
3.13
00.00
3.42
3.35
3.38
3.57
3.31
3.19
3.18
3.13
3.67
3.18
3.14
2.80
2.58
3.25
2.99
2.81
2.86
2.75
3.91
3.28
3.53
3.36
3.49
3.11
3.22
3.39
3.13
3.46
3.65
3.20

104.95
52.20
48.38
47.81
47.74
51.20
70.36
49.91
50.03
42.29
47.77
51.08
69.39
55.12
50.10
43.56
46.79
53.61
52.09
49.89
54.89

52.01
51.88
47.74
63.05
49.00
51.67
49.31
56.92
51.42
51.99
51.08
53.17
52.54
50.47
51.86
44,78
55.60
59.89
52.63
52.26
48.20
46.25
49.03
46.80
47.28
46.80
48.39
49.37
47.23
47.84

4.35
3.03
3.37
3.19
3.04
3.08
4.17
2.90
2.63
2.53
2.89
3.20
2.95
3.37
3.40
2.71
3.30
3.34
3.41
3.62
3.13
00.00
3.42
3.35
3.38
3.57
3.31
3.19
3.18
3.13
3.67
3.18
3.14
2.80
2.58
3.25
2.99
2.81
2.86
2.75
3.91
3.28
3.53
3.36
3.49
3.11
3.22
3.39
3.13
3.46
3.65
3.20

100.60
49.17
45.01
44.62
44,70
48.12
66.19
47.01
47.40
39.76
44.88
47.88
66.44
51.75
46.70
40.85
43.49
50.27
48.68
46.27
51.76

n/a
48.59
48.53
44.36
59.48
45.69
48.48
46.13
53.79
47.75
48.81
47.94
50.37
49.96
47.22
48.87
41.97
52.74
57.14
48.72
48.98
44.67
42.89
45.54
43.69
44.06
43.41
45.26
4591
43.58
44.64

33.53
27.05
23.52
24.50
25.10
26.84
31.70
25.32
24.30
21.83
24.85
24.62
24.28
27.73
25.33
22.19
24.80
26.22
27.15
25.05
30.14

n/a
26.82
25.67
24.20
27.56
25.24
25.72
25.36
28.32
34.16
24.78
24.94
28.91
25.37
25.81
26.37
21.64
24.57
31.60
25.48
26.89
23.65
23.73
24.62
23.92
24.16
23.98
25.21
24.40
23.93
24.52

138.48
79.25
71.90
72.31
72.84
78.04

102.06
75.23
74.33
64.12
72.62
75.70
93.67
82.85
75.43
65.75
71.59
79.83
79.24
74.94
85.03

n/a
78.83
77.55
71.94
90.61
74.24
77.39
74.67
85.24
85.58
76.77
76.02
82.08
77.91
76.28
78.23
66.42
80.17
91.49
78.11
79.15
71.85
69.98
73.65
70.72
71.44
70.78
73.60
73.77
71.16
72.36

26.83
46.88
51.67
51.38
51.00
47.61
36.40
49.38
49.98
57.94
51.16
49.08
39.66
44.84
49.25
56.51
51.90
46.54
46.88
49.58
43.69

47.13
47.91
51.64
41.00
50.04
48.01
49.75
43.58
43.41
48.39
48.87
45.26
47.69
48.70
47.49
55.94
46.34
40.61
47.56
46.94
51.71
53.09
50.44
52.53
52.00
52.49
50.48
50.36
52.21
51.34

02/04/2022 11:40:08



546
545
541
538
534
530
569
572
565
540
539
521
520
519
513
512
511
510
509
508
106

Paul Collins
Tony Smith
William Garner
Laura Ferguson
Dan Malkin
Lewis Carine
Andy Gorner
Jeremy Davies
Anthony Shearman
Bryan Herriott
Roger Legg
Debbie Jones
Adam Cumming
Neal O'leary
John Clarke
Charlie Wilson
Ivan Pullen
Rebecca Boston
Stephen Causey
Simon Houghton
Steve Wilson

L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L4
L4
L4
L3
L3
L2
L2
L2
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
1F

3.36
3.34
3.22
3.07
3.21
3.36
3.38
3.18
3.58
3.60
2.80
3.05
3.29
3.29
3.08
2.81
3.28
3.16
3.31
3.09
3.17

45.83
49.58
54.43
55.46
47.63
50.43
63.64
48.55
50.67
53.12
48.37
53.56
50.59
59.28
48.05
47.89
52.04
53.02
50.14
50.28
55.81

3.36
3.34
3.22
3.07
3.21
3.36
3.38
3.18
3.58
3.60
2.80
3.05
3.29
3.29
3.08
2.81
3.28
3.16
3.31
3.09
3.17

42.47
46.24
51.21
52.39
44.42
47.07
60.26
45.37
47.09
49.52
45.57
50.51
47.30
55.99
44.97
45.08
48.76
49.86
46.83
47.19
52.64

24.55
25.20
27.91
28.16
22,71
25.01
25.57
24.66
25.56
26.69
25.50
25.14
25.38
29.47
26.26
24.06
27.22
27.32
25.67
25.32
25.62

70.38
74.78
82.34
83.62
70.34
75.44
89.21
73.21
76.23
79.81
73.87
78.70
75.97
88.75
74.31
71.95
79.26
80.34
75.81
75.60
81.43

52.79
49.68
45.12
44.43
52.82
49.25
41.64
50.75
48.74
46.55
50.29
47.21
48.90
41.86
50.00
51.64
46.87
46.24
49.01
49.14
45.62

02/04/2022 11:40:08



Natioinal and Interclub, national circuit

Course Length: 1661 Metres

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint
Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series

Timed 1

--  Sat, April 2nd, 2022

Car No.

12
7
17
5
10
2
4
8
11
14
16
15
19
9
1
3
18
726
740
763
781
838
794
863
674
638
621
620
610
25
27
30
31
40
41
44
45
47
54
55
56

Driver
Graham Porrett
Steve Broughton
Chris Bennett
Simon Bainbridge
Simon Wallis
Peter Goulding
Graham Blackwell
John Loudon
Mark Anson
Steven Brown
Carole Torkington
Nicholas Scott
Grahame Harden
Terry Holmes
Steve Miles
Matt Hillam
Chris Jones
Lindsay Summers
Dave Greenslade
Michael Bailey
Stewart Rothwell
Trevor Willis
Chris Bramall
Steve Millward
Chris Alston
Rob Clay
lan Jones
Roger Cumming
Paul Boston
Simon Broadbridge
Ed Mcdonough
Russell Edwardson
Robert Hewson
Simon Clemow
Lloyd Bettinson
Andrew Webber
David Smith
David Starr
Harry Moody
Mick Dent
Terry Everall

Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3
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PM1
L4
L3
L2
L2
L1
5B
5B
5A
5A
4A
4A
3G
3G
3G
3H
3H
3H

2.95
3.32
3.73
3.01
3.25
3.18
2.82
3.34
2.80
3.47
3.24
2.71
3.18
2.85
3.22
2.89
2.85
3.25
3.24
3.33
3.28
2.97
3.29
3.34
3.10
3.31
291
3.34
3.02
3.25
3.01
3.83
3.47
3.13
3.32
3.18
3.40
3.43
2.70
3.21
3.20

39.23
39.66
47.61
36.95
46.94
39.54
40.08
42.18
41.93
45.91
44.72
42.06
41.34
36.15
37.06
40.75
36.27
50.60
40.08
51.84
47.47
42.83
47.04
53.93
52.99
46.49
43.58
48.55
48.84
55.42
50.66
53.12
48.84
39.01
43.32
47.25
49.53
53.52
43.22
43.88
58.70

2.95
3.32
3.73
3.01
3.25
3.18
2.82
3.34
2.80
3.47
3.24
2.71
3.18
2.85
3.22
2.89
2.85
3.25
3.24
3.33
3.28
2.97
3.29
3.34
3.10
3.31
291
3.34
3.02
3.25
3.01
3.83
3.47
3.13
3.32
3.18
3.40
3.43
2.70
3.21
3.20

36.28
36.34
43.88
33.94
43.69
36.36
37.26
38.84
39.13
42.44
41.48
39.35
38.16
33.30
33.84
37.86
33.42
47.35
36.84
48.51
44.19
39.86
43.75
50.59
49.89
43.18
40.67
45.21
45.82
52.17
47.65
49.29
45.37
35.88
40.00
44.07
46.13
50.09
40.52
40.67
55.50

19.66
20.02
23.84
17.92
23.17
19.47
20.17
22.27
20.85
21.50
22.49
21.28
20.32
18.29
18.49
21.21
18.96
25.95
20.80
26.53
24.52
22.54
24.29
26.53
27.56
23.33
22.97
25.44
25.31
26.42
28.75
27.73
25.05
19.96
22.19
23.70
24.63
26.01
22.36
22.02
21.77

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap AvSpd

58.89
59.68
71.45
54.87
70.11
59.01
60.25
64.45
62.78
67.41
67.21
63.34
61.66
54.44
55.55
61.96
55.23
76.55
60.88
78.37
71.99
65.37
71.33
80.46
80.55
69.82
66.55
73.99
74.15
81.84
79.41
80.85
73.89
58.97
65.51
70.95
74.16
79.53
65.58
65.90
80.47

63.09
62.25
52.00
67.71
52.99
62.96
61.66
57.65
59.18
55.11
55.28
58.66
60.25
68.25
66.88
59.96
67.27
48.53
61.03
47.41
51.61
56.83
52.08
46.17
46.12
53.21
55.83
50.21
50.10
45.40
46.78
45.95
50.28
63.00
56.71
52.36
50.10
46.71
56.65
56.38
46.17
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57
58
26
63
64
65
138
71
70
74
53
75
50
81
90
91
94
95
98
102
105
106
110
114
116
119
120
121
122
132
133
150
151
152
153
154
157
158
163
164
585
574
572
570
569
565
555
554
553
551
550
548

Stephen Everall
Bob Bellerby
Sarah Bosworth
Karol Bailey
Geraint Evans
Anthony Brown
Richard Summers
Chris Edwards
William Hunt
Paul Jones

Chris Boyd

Elen Worthington
Mike Smith
Steve Baxter
Richard Houlgate
Nigel Fox

Matt Bramall
Roger Abbott
Robert Holt
Pekka Tulokas
David Lee

Steve Wilson
Martin Rowe
Timothy King
Steven Riddle
Peter Brown
Geoffrey Hedges
Richard Jenkinson
Josh Baxter
Clive Plested
Phil Howarth
David Hampton
Stephen Palmer
Adrian Read
Malcolm Thorne
Anthony Wallen
David Gidden
Clive Buffey
Jane Millward
Keith Wilford
Graham Denholm
Michael Sankey
Jeremy Davies
Robert Spencer
Andy Gorner
Anthony Shearman
Robert Jacobs
Clive Marsden
Richard Price
Jonathan Heyes
Justin Dobson
Graham Howard

3H
3H
5B
3E
3E
3E
7C
3C
3C
3D
3H
3D
3F
3B
2B
2B
2A
2A
1G
1E
1F
1F
1D
1C
1C
1C
1B
1B
1B
SA
SA
PM2
PM2
PM2
PM2
PM2
PM2
PM2
PM1
PM1
LS
L4
L4
L4
L4
L4
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3

3.70
3.15
291
3.97
2.63
2.46
2.71
2.46
2.66
2.69
2.70
2.92
3.04
3.12
3.20
5.59
3.11
3.24
3.01
3.53
2.70
2.81
3.16
3.42
3.58
3.26
3.17
3.07
2.99
3.06
3.24
2.59
2.63
2.74
2.69
2.60
2.69
2.41
3.34
2.98
3.36
3.17
3.13
3.28
2.89
3.00
3.04
3.14
3.05
3.07
2.81
2.70

52.75
43.54
65.97
61.34
46.47
45.54
41.41
41.50

43.51
63.76
45.72
50.04
56.15
50.79
49.14
43.12
48.87
52.80
47.00
50.61
45.71
49.42
85.01
48.54
47.48
46.11
48.61
46.41
50.91
51.77
46.97
49.52
47.30
43.60
41.45
45.06
51.72
48.95
49.34
43.45
44.32
45.42
44.88
47.21
47.46
44.33
43.84
44.13
45.18
44.81
44.15

3.70
3.15
291
3.97
2.63
2.46
2.71
2.46
2.66
2.69
2.70
2.92
3.04
3.12
3.20
5.59
3.11
3.24
3.01
3.53
2.70
2.81
3.16
3.42
3.58
3.26
3.17
3.07
2.99
3.06
3.24
2.59
2.63
2.74
2.69
2.60
2.69
2.41
3.34
2.98
3.36
3.17
3.13
3.28
2.89
3.00
3.04
3.14
3.05
3.07
2.81
2.70

49.05
40.39
63.06
57.37
43.84
43.08
38.70
39.04

n/a
40.82
61.06
42.80
47.00
53.03
47.59
43.55
40.01
45.63
49.79
43.47
47.91
42.90
46.26
81.59
44.96
44.22
42.94
45,54
43.42
47.85
48.53
44.38
46.89
44.56
40.91
38.85
42.37
49.31
45.61
46.36
40.09
41.15
42.29
41.60
44.32
44.46
41.29
40.70
41.08
42.11
42.00
41.45

24.69
156.46
26.97
29.03
23.94
23.01
20.79
20.84
n/a
22.53
40.18
23.21
26.29
23.98
24.49
23.50
22.70
24.75
35.76
38.50
26.59
25.19
24.81
41.41
23.68
23.02
23.95
24.70
23.73
26.59
26.24
22.67
25.22
23.60
22.99
21.23
23.05
26.58
65.28
25.58
22.35
22.10
23.38
22.79
24.32
24.43
22.87
22.93
22.54
23.25
23.00
23.34

77.44
DNF
92.94
90.37
70.41
68.55
62.20
62.34
DNF
66.04
103.94
68.93
76.33
80.13
75.28
72.64
65.82
73.62
88.56
85.50
77.20
70.90
74.23
126.42
72.22
70.50
70.06
73.31
70.14
77.50
78.01
69.64
74.74
70.90
66.59
62.68
68.11
78.30
114.23
74.92
65.80
66.42
68.80
67.67
71.53
71.89
67.20
66.77
66.67
68.43
67.81
67.49

47.97
45.20
39.97
41.11
52.77
54.20
59.73
59.60

56.26
35.74
53.90
48.67
46.36
49.35
51.15
56.45
50.46
41.95
43.45
48.12
52.40
50.05
29.39
51.44
52.70
53.03
50.68
52.97
47.94
47.62
53.35
49.71
52.40
55.79
59.27
54.55
47.45
32.52
49.59
56.46
55.94
54.00
54.90
51.94
51.68
55.29
55.64
55.73
54.29
54.79
55.05
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547
546
545
541
540
539
538
534
530
521
520
519
513
512
511
510
509
508
143

Philip Matchwick
Paul Collins
Tony Smith
William Garner
Bryan Herriott
Roger Legg
Laura Ferguson
Dan Malkin
Lewis Carine
Debbie Jones
Adam Cumming
Neal O'leary
John Clarke
Charlie Wilson
Ivan Pullen
Rebecca Boston
Stephen Causey
Simon Houghton
James Collins

L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L2
L2
L2
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
TA

2.77
2.97
2.99
3.09
2.81
2.60
2.81
291
2.85
2.60
2.86
2.74
2.62
2.59
2.78
2.75
2.79
2.89
2.34

45.03
44.19
54.88
47.29
62.02
61.69
50.87
46.76
45.25
47.20
46.32
51.28
45.04
45.42
48.87
50.22
46.39
47.83
50.94

2.77
2.97
2.99
3.09
2.81
2.60
2.81
291
2.85
2.60
2.86
2.74
2.62
2.59
2.78
2.75
2.79
2.89
2.34

42.26
41.22
51.89
44.20
59.21
59.09
48.06
43.85
42.40
44.60
43.46
48.54
42.42
42.83
46.09
47.47
43.60
44.94
48.60

22.88
23.22
23.83
24.11
24.14
25.35
25.13
22.01
23.59
25.02
33.95
26.04
24.79
24.10
26.50
26.25
25.60
24.38
25.24

67.91
67.41
78.71
71.40
86.16
87.04
76.00
68.77
68.84
72.22
80.27
77.32
69.83
69.52
75.37
76.47
71.99
72.21
76.18

54.71
55.11
47.20
52.03
43.12
42.68
48.88
54.02
53.97
51.44
46.28
48.05
53.20
53.44
49.29
48.58
51.61
51.45
48.77

02/04/2022 12:47:31



Natioinal and Interclub, national circuit

Course Length: 1661 Metres

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint
Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series

Timed 2

--  Sat, April 2nd, 2022

Car No.

3
17
4
5
14
9
16
15
7
19
11
18
1
2
10
8
12
726
740
763
781
794
863
674
638
621
620
610
838
25
27
31
40
41
44
45
47
50
53
54
55

Driver
Matt Hillam
Chris Bennett
Graham Blackwell
Simon Bainbridge
Steven Brown
Terry Holmes
Carole Torkington
Nicholas Scott
Steve Broughton
Grahame Harden
Mark Anson
Chris Jones
Steve Miles
Peter Goulding
Simon Wallis
John Loudon
Graham Porrett
Lindsay Summers
Dave Greenslade
Michael Bailey
Stewart Rothwell
Chris Bramall
Steve Millward
Chris Alston
Rob Clay
lan Jones
Roger Cumming
Paul Boston
Trevor Willis
Simon Broadbridge
Ed Mcdonough
Robert Hewson
Simon Clemow
Lloyd Bettinson
Andrew Webber
David Smith
David Starr
Mike Smith
Chris Boyd
Harry Moody
Mick Dent

Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3
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PM1
L4
L3
L2
L2
L1
7C
5B
5B
5A
4A
4A
3G
3G
3G
3F
3H
3H
3H

2.69
2.86
2.62
2.70
2.97
3.12
2.84
2.33
2.32
2.84
2.95
2.66
2.57
2.72
2.71
2.98
2.66
2.60
2.99
2.82
2.57
2.99
3.45
2.93
3.13
2.59
2.98
2.46
3.16
3.04
2.53
2.83
2.73
3.06
2.70
3.05
2.94
2.82
2.88
2.84
2.58

35.94
40.83
34.41
35.13
35.35
34.11
40.36
39.81
32.37
36.88
37.22
32.80
32.72
32.16
35.37
34.59
35.11
45.29
36.18
45.06
43.86
43.12
46.69
43.97
42.18
40.55
44.50
41.68
41.42
47.22
48.29
43.16
35.70
38.36
41.80
39.97
52.88
43.23
40.38
39.65
37.91

2.69
2.86
2.62
2.70
2.97
3.12
2.84
2.33
2.32
2.84
2.95
2.66
2.57
2.72
2.71
2.98
2.66
2.60
2.99
2.82
2.57
2.99
3.45
2.93
3.13
2.59
2.98
2.46
3.16
3.04
2.53
2.83
2.73
3.06
2.70
3.05
2.94
2.82
2.88
2.84
2.58

33.25
37.97
31.79
32.43
32.38
30.99
37.52
37.48
30.05
34.04
34.27
30.14
30.15
29.44
32.66
31.61
32.45
42.69
33.19
42.24
41.29
40.13
43.24
41.04
39.05
37.96
41.52
39.22
38.26
44.18
45.76
40.33
32.97
35.30
39.10
36.92
49.94
40.41
37.50
36.81
35.33

17.57
20.39
16.91
17.91
17.47
17.02
18.75
19.98
16.73
18.74
18.77
17.13
16.42
16.21
18.08
17.86
17.56
23.98
18.60
22.97
21.73
21.69
23.37
22.04
21.06
21.50
22.47
22.32
20.60
24.50
88.46
23.25
18.46
19.84
22.23
18.98
24.48
22.30
21.08
19.97
19.18

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap AvSpd

53.51
61.22
51.32
53.04
52.82
51.13
59.11
59.79
49.10
55.62
55.99
49.93
49.14
48.37
53.45
52.45
52.67
69.27
54.78
68.03
65.59
64.81
70.06
66.01
63.24
62.05
66.97
64.00
62.02
71.72
136.75
66.41
54.16
58.20
64.03
58.95
77.36
65.53
61.46
59.62
57.09

69.43
60.69
72.39
70.05
70.34
72.66
62.85
62.14
75.67
66.80
66.36
74.41
75.61
76.81
69.51
70.83
70.54
53.63
67.82
54.61
56.64
57.32
53.03
56.28
58.75
59.87
55.48
58.05
59.90
51.80
27.17
55.94
68.60
63.84
58.02
63.02
48.02
56.70
60.45
62.32
65.08

02/04/2022 15:22:41



30
26
56
57
58
63
64
65
70
138
71
74
75
81
90
91
94
95
98
102
105
106
110
114
116
119
120
121
122
132
133
143
150
152
151
153
154
157
158
163
164
585
574
572
570
569
565
555
554
553
551
550

Russell Edwardson
Sarah Bosworth
Terry Everall
Stephen Everall
Bob Bellerby
Karol Bailey
Geraint Evans
Anthony Brown
William Hunt
Richard Summers
Chris Edwards
Paul Jones

Elen Worthington
Steve Baxter
Richard Houlgate
Nigel Fox

Matt Bramall
Roger Abbott
Robert Holt
Pekka Tulokas
David Lee

Steve Wilson
Martin Rowe
Timothy King
Steven Riddle
Peter Brown
Geoffrey Hedges
Richard Jenkinson
Josh Baxter
Clive Plested
Phil Howarth
James Collins
David Hampton
Adrian Read
Stephen Palmer
Malcolm Thorne
Anthony Wallen
David Gidden
Clive Buffey
Jane Millward
Keith Wilford
Graham Denholm
Michael Sankey
Jeremy Davies
Robert Spencer
Andy Gorner
Anthony Shearman
Robert Jacobs
Clive Marsden
Richard Price
Jonathan Heyes
Justin Dobson

5A
5B
3H
3H
3H
3E
3E
3E
3C
7C
3C
3D
3D
3B
2B
2B
2A
2A
1G
1E
1F
1F
1D
1C
1C
1C
1B
1B
1B
SA
SA
TA
PM2
PM2
PM2
PM2
PM2
PM2
PM2
PM1
PM1
L5
L4
L4
L4
L4
L4
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3

2.57
2.56
3.06
3.27
2.74
3.04
2.21
2.67
2.68
2.58
2.22
2.96
2.84
2.62
3.14
2.97
2.84
3.09
2.67
3.09
2.59
2.46
291
3.20
3.02
3.14
3.16
2.88
2.97
3.08
3.35
2.39
2.46
2.75
2.56
2.70
2.56
2.60
2.42
3.36
2.92
3.35
2.99
2.99
3.03
2.95
3.10
2.76
2.76
2.96
2.61
3.10

44.32
42.27
37.79
45.58
39.83
53.69
43.29
44.21
45.15
38.80
38.16
44.70
44.09
44.37
47.70
44.78
41.49
47.15
49.53
44.63
50.06
45.01
48.61
50.46
46.52
46.39
46.03
48.25
45.59
51.06
52.71
122.46
43.02
63.92
47.10
43.24
41.95
45.25
50.06
54.04
49.59
43.42
42.77
43.98
43.83
47.66
58.85
43.70
43.48
42.95
43.95
42.85

2.57
2.56
3.06
3.27
2.74
3.04
2.21
2.67
2.68
2.58
2.22
2.96
2.84
2.62
3.14
2.97
2.84
3.09
2.67
3.09
2.59
2.46
291
3.20
3.02
3.14
3.16
2.88
2.97
3.08
3.35
2.39
2.46
2.75
2.56
2.70
2.56
2.60
2.42
3.36
2.92
3.35
2.99
2.99
3.03
2.95
3.10
2.76
2.76
2.96
2.61
3.10

41.75
39.71
34.73
42.31
37.09
50.65
41.08
41.54
42.47
36.22
35.94
41.74
41.25
41.75
44.56
41.81
38.65
44.06
46.86
41.54
47.47
42.55
45.70
47.26
43.50
43.25
42.87
45.37
42.62
47.98
49.36
120.07
40.56
61.17
44.54
40.54
39.39
42.65
47.64
50.68
46.67
40.07
39.78
40.99
40.80
44.71
55.75
40.94
40.72
39.99
41.34
39.75

23.18
22.43
18.96
22.18
20.63
26.16
22.22
22.13
154.85
20.05
20.22
24.35
23.77
22.21
23.17
22.84
22.18
23.44
25.88
22.78
24.97
23.60
25.03
24.04
23.40
23.13
23.34
24.10
23.17
26.92
26.98
39.57
22.47
23.11
24.30
23.36
21.28
23.61
27.73
27.89
26.16
21.67
21.49
22.36
22.01
24.32
27.09
21.83
22.24
22.13
21.88
21.59

67.50
64.70
56.75
67.76
60.46
79.85
65.51
66.34
DNF
58.85
58.38
69.05
67.86
66.58
70.87
67.62
63.67
70.59
75.41
67.41
75.03
68.61
73.64
74.50
69.92
69.52
69.37
72.35
68.76
77.98
79.69
162.03
65.49
87.03
71.40
66.60
63.23
68.86
77.79
81.93
75.75
65.09
64.26
66.34
65.84
71.98
85.94
65.53
65.72
65.08
65.83
64.44

55.04
57.42
65.47
54.83
61.45
46.53
56.71
56.00

63.13
63.64
53.80
54.75
55.80
52.42
54.94
58.35
52.63
49.27
55.11
49.52
54.15
50.45
49.87
53.14
53.44
53.56
51.35
54.03
47.64
46.62
22.93
56.73
42.69
52.03
55.78
58.76
53.95
47.76
45.35
49.05
57.08
57.82
56.00
56.43
51.61
43.23
56.70
56.53
57.09
56.44
57.65

02/04/2022 15:22:41



548
547
546
545
541
540
539
538
534
530
521
520
519
513
512
511
510
509
508

Graham Howard
Philip Matchwick
Paul Collins
Tony Smith
William Garner
Bryan Herriott
Roger Legg
Laura Ferguson
Dan Malkin
Lewis Carine
Debbie Jones
Adam Cumming
Neal O'leary
John Clarke
Charlie Wilson
Ivan Pullen
Rebecca Boston
Stephen Causey
Simon Houghton

L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L2
L2
L2
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1

3.18
2.85
2.89
2.72
3.08
3.00
2.76
3.10
3.02
2.65
2.84
2.80
2.86
2.53
2.55
2.68
2.53
2.65
2.72

43.25
45.21
42.83
44.01
45.74
50.61
46.55
49.18
41.90
45.87
48.27
45.94
49.34
44.12
44.18
47.17
49.08
45.18
45.58

3.18
2.85
2.89
2.72
3.08
3.00
2.76
3.10
3.02
2.65
2.84
2.80
2.86
2.53
2.55
2.68
2.53
2.65
2.72

40.07
42.36
39.94
41.29
42.66
47.61
43.79
46.08
38.88
43.22
45.43
43.14
46.48
41.59
41.63
44.49
46.55
42.53
42.86

22.96
22.52
2241
23.28
23.95
25,51
24.11
24.64
21.01
24.02
24.40
23.15
25.06
23.17
22.84
25.19
26.16
23.55
22.74

66.21
67.73
65.24
67.29
69.69
76.12
70.66
73.82
62.91
69.89
72.67
69.09
74.40
67.29
67.02
72.36
75.24
68.73
68.32

56.11
54.85
56.95
55.21
53.31
48.81
52.58
50.33
59.06
53.16
51.12
53.77
49.94
55.21
55.43
51.34
49.38
54.06
54.38

02/04/2022 15:22:41



Natioinal and Interclub, national circuit

Course Length: 1661 Metres

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint
Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series

Timed 3

--  Sat, April 2nd, 2022

Car No.
3
12
17
11
8
10
7
5
2
14
4
16
19
1
9
18
838
726
740
763
781
794
863
674
638
621
620
610
25
27
30
31
40
41
45
47
138
15
50
53
54

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Driver
Matt Hillam
Graham Porrett
Chris Bennett
Mark Anson
John Loudon
Simon Wallis
Steve Broughton
Simon Bainbridge
Peter Goulding
Steven Brown
Graham Blackwell
Carole Torkington
Grahame Harden
Steve Miles
Terry Holmes
Chris Jones
Trevor Willis
Lindsay Summers
Dave Greenslade
Michael Bailey
Stewart Rothwell
Chris Bramall
Steve Millward
Chris Alston
Rob Clay
lan Jones
Roger Cumming
Paul Boston
Simon Broadbridge
Ed Mcdonough
Russell Edwardson
Robert Hewson
Simon Clemow
Lloyd Bettinson
David Smith
David Starr
Richard Summers
Nicholas Scott
Mike Smith
Chris Boyd
Harry Moody

Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3
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PM1
L4
L3
L2
L2
L1
5B
5B
5A
5A
4A
4A
3G
3G
7C

3F
3H
3H

2.72
3.01
2.97
2.45
2.76
2.70
231
3.13
2.80
2.60
2.49
2.71
2.77
2.82
2.60
2.72
2.39
2.72
2.90
291
2.61
2.76
3.20
2.66
2.95
2.60
3.04
2.44
2.97
2.58
2.65
3.02
2.69
2.97
2.88
2.87
3.20
4.82
2.72
2.63
2.82

34.54
36.75
95.04
37.78
35.61
36.41
33.61
36.24
33.32
36.76
33.94
38.07
35.90
33.10
34.12
33.56
38.24
44.86
36.27
44.44
42.22
42.26
45.73
42.67
41.45
41.12
43.83
42.85
45.59
43.87
42.55
42.44
36.02
37.20
38.48
51.31
40.27
41.89
42.11
38.58
39.27

2.72
3.01
2.97
2.45
2.76
2.70
231
3.13
2.80
2.60
2.49
2.71
2.77
2.82
2.60
2.72
2.39
2.72
2.90
291
2.61
2.76
3.20
2.66
2.95
2.60
3.04
2.44
2.97
2.58
2.65
3.02
2.69
2.97
2.88
2.87
3.20
4.82
2.72
2.63
2.82

31.82
33.74
92.07
35.33
32.85
33.71
31.30
33.11
30.52
34.16
31.45
35.36
33.13
30.28
31.52
30.84
35.85
42.14
33.37
41.53
39.61
39.50
42.53
40.01
38.50
38.52
40.79
40.41
42.62
41.29
39.90
39.42
33.33
34.23
35.60
48.44
37.07
37.07
39.39
35.95
36.45

17.11
18.44
24.16
19.08
18.52
18.30
17.62
17.71
16.69
18.17
16.73
17.70
18.44
16.81
16.71
17.05
19.56
22.78
18.58
23.77
21.15
22.20
23.68
22.33
21.29
20.80
22.48
22.35
23.77
37.81
22.19
22.35
18.32
19.52
18.51
24.42
19.00
19.16
22.24
19.93
19.94

Finish S/Trap AvSpd

51.65
55.19
119.20
56.86
54.13
54.71
51.23
53.95
50.01
54.93
50.67
55.77
54.34
49.91
50.83
50.61
57.80
67.64
54.85
68.21
63.37
64.46
69.41
65.00
62.74
61.92
66.31
65.20
69.36
81.68
64.74
64.79
54.34
56.72
56.99
75.73
59.27
61.05
64.35
58.51
59.21

71.93
67.32
31.17
65.34
68.64
67.91
72.52
68.87
74.29
67.64
73.32
66.62
68.37
74.44
73.09
73.41
64.28
54.93
67.74
54.47
58.63
57.64
53.53
57.16
59.22
60.00
56.03
56.98
53.56
45.48
57.39
57.34
68.37
65.50
65.19
49.06
62.68
60.86
57.73
63.50
62.75

02/04/2022 16:40:16



55
56
57
58
26
63
64
65
70
71
74
75
81
90
91
94
95
98
102
105
106
110
114
116
119
120
121
122
132
133
143
150
151
152
153
154
157
158
163
164
585
574
572
570
569
565
555
554
553
551
550
548

Mick Dent

Terry Everall
Stephen Everall
Bob Bellerby
Sarah Bosworth
Karol Bailey
Geraint Evans
Anthony Brown
William Hunt
Chris Edwards
Paul Jones

Elen Worthington
Steve Baxter
Richard Houlgate
Nigel Fox

Matt Bramall
Roger Abbott
Robert Holt
Pekka Tulokas
David Lee

Steve Wilson
Martin Rowe
Timothy King
Steven Riddle
Peter Brown
Geoffrey Hedges
Richard Jenkinson
Josh Baxter
Clive Plested
Phil Howarth
James Collins
David Hampton
Stephen Palmer
Adrian Read
Malcolm Thorne
Anthony Wallen
David Gidden
Clive Buffey
Jane Millward
Keith Wilford
Graham Denholm
Michael Sankey
Jeremy Davies
Robert Spencer
Andy Gorner
Anthony Shearman
Robert Jacobs
Clive Marsden
Richard Price
Jonathan Heyes
Justin Dobson
Graham Howard

3H
3H
3H
3H
5B
3E
3E
3E
3C
3C
3D
3D
3B
2B
2B
2A
2A
1G
1E
1F
1F
1D
1C
1C
1C
1B
1B
1B
SA
SA
7A
PM2
PM2
PM2
PM2
PM2
PM2
PM2
PM1
PM1
L5
L4
L4
L4
L4
L4
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3

2.67
2.99
291
2.87
2.62
2.71
2.58
2.65
2.96
2.20
2.77
3.07
2.50
3.05
2.65
2.78
291
2.74
3.04
2.50
2.44
3.07
3.40
3.14
2.90
3.07
3.04
2.85
2.94
3.27
2.17
2.55
231
2.56
2.61
2.46
2.58
2.35
3.36
2.92
3.33
2.90
2.70
3.09
3.11
3.11
2.87
2.86
2.78
2.82
2.86
2.92

37.91
36.79
46.64
38.95
42.18
50.57
42.90
43.90
49.56
38.31
41.85
42.66
41.57
44.24
41.65
40.23
44.36
50.91
46.34
47.16
43.08
45.12
53.33
46.05
44.47
43.42
44.36
43.64
49.98
48.61
45.47
39.88
43.26
40.33
39.81
39.08
41.53
45.57
48.77
46.74
39.82
39.88
40.76
40.45
44.69
43.58
40.51
39.91
40.07
40.87
39.96
53.87

2.67
2.99
291
2.87
2.62
2.71
2.58
2.65
2.96
2.20
2.77
3.07
2.50
3.05
2.65
2.78
291
2.74
3.04
2.50
2.44
3.07
3.40
3.14
2.90
3.07
3.04
2.85
2.94
3.27
2.17
2.55
231
2.56
2.61
2.46
2.58
2.35
3.36
2.92
3.33
2.90
2.70
3.09
3.11
3.11
2.87
2.86
2.78
2.82
2.86
2.92

35.24
33.80
43.73
36.08
39.56
47.86
40.32
41.25
46.60
36.11
39.08
39.59
39.07
41.19
39.00
37.45
41.45
48.17
43.30
44.66
40.64
42.05
49.93
4291
41.57
40.35
41.32
40.79
47.04
45.34
43.30
37.33
40.95
37.77
37.20
36.62
38.95
43.22
45.41
43.82
36.49
36.98
38.06
37.36
41.58
40.47
37.64
37.05
37.29
38.05
37.10
50.95

18.85
18.75
21.92
19.58
22.16
25.65
21.44
21.15
25.40
20.37
21.15
21.58
20.74
21.81
20.72
21.01
22.57
25.03
153.66
23.50
21.95
22.48
27.39
22.63
21.80
22.40
22.86
22.64
26.10
37.72
23.20
20.10
22.42
20.97
21.35
19.35
22.05
24,51
25.17
24.68
20.53
20.39
20.11
20.16
22,71
22.79
20.85
20.72
20.96
20.92
20.59
21.97

56.76
55.54
68.56
58.53
64.34
76.22
64.34
65.05
74.96
58.68
63.00
64.24
62.31
66.05
62.37
61.24
66.93
75.94

DNF
70.66
65.03
67.60
80.72
68.68
66.27
65.82
67.22
66.28
76.08
86.33
68.67
59.98
65.68
61.30
61.16
58.43
63.58
70.08
73.94
71.42
60.35
60.27
60.87
60.61
67.40
66.37
61.36
60.63
61.03
61.79
60.55
75.84

65.46
66.89
54.19
63.48
57.74
48.74
57.74
57.11
49.56
63.31
58.97
57.83
59.63
56.25
59.57
60.67
55.51
48.92

52.58
57.13
54.96
46.03
54.09
56.06
56.45
55.27
56.05
48.83
43.03
54.10
61.94
56.57
60.61
60.75
63.58
58.43
53.01
50.25
52.02
61.56
61.64
61.04
61.30
55.12
55.98
60.55
61.28
60.88
60.13
61.36
48.99

02/04/2022 16:40:16



547
546
545
541
540
539
538
534
530
521
520
519
513
512
511
510
509
508

Philip Matchwick
Paul Collins
Tony Smith
William Garner
Bryan Herriott
Roger Legg
Laura Ferguson
Dan Malkin
Lewis Carine
Debbie Jones
Adam Cumming
Neal O'leary
John Clarke
Charlie Wilson
Ivan Pullen
Rebecca Boston
Stephen Causey
Simon Houghton

L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L2
L2
L2
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1

2.96
2.82
2.98
3.08
2.90
2.62
2.63
2.83
2.71
2.57
2.78
2.73
2.62
2.54
2.46
2.47
2.55
2.57

40.56
40.69
42.74
45.17
44.30
44.76
44.49
39.59
43.22
44.25
42.59
46.83
42.04
42.09
43.91
45.79
42.64
45.49

2.96
2.82
2.98
3.08
2.90
2.62
2.63
2.83
2.71
2.57
2.78
2.73
2.62
2.54
2.46
2.47
2.55
2.57

37.60
37.87
39.76
42.09
41.40
42.14
41.86
36.76
40.51
41.68
39.81
44.10
39.42
39.55
41.45
43.32
40.09
42.92

21.25
21.02
21.58
23.03
23.21
23.14
22.32
20.65
21.95
23.40
21.98
24.97
22.57
22.39
24.01
24.25
22.60
23.36

61.81
61.71
64.32
68.20
67.51
67.90
66.81
60.24
65.17
67.65
64.57
71.80
64.61
64.48
67.92
70.04
65.24
68.85

60.11
60.20
57.76
54.48
55.03
54.72
55.61
61.67
57.01
54.92
57.54
51.74
57.50
57.62
54.70
53.04
56.95
53.96

02/04/2022 16:40:16



Interclub, national circuit

Course Length: 1661 Metres

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint
Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series

Timed 4

Sat, April 2nd, 2022

Car No.
109
4
3
9
17

11

10

14
19
16
15

12
18
726
740
763
781
794
863
674
638
621
620
610
25
27
30
31
40
41
45
47
50
53
54
55

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Driver
Peter Taylor
Graham Blackwell
Matt Hillam
Terry Holmes
Chris Bennett
John Loudon
Mark Anson
Steve Broughton
Simon Wallis
Simon Bainbridge
Peter Goulding
Steven Brown
Grahame Harden
Carole Torkington
Nicholas Scott
Steve Miles
Graham Porrett
Chris Jones
Lindsay Summers
Dave Greenslade
Michael Bailey
Stewart Rothwell
Chris Bramall
Steve Millward
Chris Alston
Rob Clay
lan Jones
Roger Cumming
Paul Boston
Simon Broadbridge
Ed Mcdonough
Russell Edwardson
Robert Hewson
Simon Clemow
Lloyd Bettinson
David Smith
David Starr
Mike Smith
Chris Boyd
Harry Moody
Mick Dent

Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3
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PM1
L4
L3
L2
L2
L1
5B
5B
5A
5A
4A
4A
3G
3G
3F
3H
3H
3H

2.83
2.44
2.50
2.65
2.85
2.46
2.53
2.27
2.73
2.95
2.63
2.61
2.90
2.61
2.29
2.75
2.70
2.60
2.66
2.82
2.84
2.61
2.64
2.85
2.92
2.93
2.59
2.78
2.42
2.99
2.59
2.74
3.09
2.70
3.02
2.90
291
2.79
2.55
2.97
2.79

42.40
32.67
32.28
32.10
42.12
32.86
35.93
31.36
33.49
35.41
32.21
55.01
34.63
37.13
36.79
31.54
34.72
32.20
43.89
34.94
43.44
40.95
41.06
44.90
41.28
40.05
39.96
4291
41.26
44.15
45.17
44.09
41.34
35.74
36.98
38.77
50.40
41.58
39.97
39.04
37.14

2.83
2.44
2.50
2.65
2.85
2.46
2.53
2.27
2.73
2.95
2.63
2.61
2.90
2.61
2.29
2.75
2.70
2.60
2.66
2.82
2.84
2.61
2.64
2.85
2.92
2.93
2.59
2.78
2.42
2.99
2.59
2.74
3.09
2.70
3.02
2.90
291
2.79
2.55
2.97
2.79

39.57
30.23
29.78
29.45
39.27
30.40
33.40
29.09
30.76
32.46
29.58
52.40
31.73
34.52
34.50
28.79
32.02
29.60
41.23
32.12
40.60
38.34
38.42
42.05
38.36
37.12
37.37
40.13
38.84
41.16
42.58
41.35
38.25
33.04
33.96
35.87
47.49
38.79
37.42
36.07
34.35

22.29
16.56
16.92
167.90
21.79
17.72
19.01
16.73
17.29
16.81
16.14
17.73
18.68
18.32
19.33
16.29
17.94
16.94
23.05
18.02
21.81
21.30
21.99
22.63
21.30
21.53
21.28
22.75
22.01
23.08
24,71
23.17
22.39
18.43
19.98
18.51
24,51
21.65
19.79
19.90
18.89

Finish S/Trap AvSpd

64.69
49.23
49.20

DNF
63.91
50.58
54.94
48.09
50.78
52.22
48.35
72.74
53.31
55.45
56.12
47.83
52.66
49.14
66.94
52.96
65.25
62.25
63.05
67.53
62.58
61.58
61.24
65.66
63.27
67.23
69.88
67.26
63.73
54.17
56.96
57.28
74.91
63.23
59.76
58.94
56.03

57.43
75.47
75.51

0
58.13
73.45
67.62
77.26
73.16
71.15
76.84
51.07
69.69
67.00
66.20
77.68
70.55
75.61
55.50
70.15
56.94
59.68
58.93
55.02
59.37
60.33
60.67
56.58
58.72
55.26
53.17
55.24
58.30
68.59
65.23
64.86
49.60
58.76
62.17
63.03
66.31
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56
57
58
26
63
64
65
70
71
74
75
81
90
91
94
95
98
102
105
106
110
114
116
119
120
121
122
132
133
143
150
152
153
154
157
158
163
164
585
574
572
570
565
555
569
554
553
551
550
548
547
546

Terry Everall
Stephen Everall
Bob Bellerby
Sarah Bosworth
Karol Bailey
Geraint Evans
Anthony Brown
William Hunt
Chris Edwards
Paul Jones

Elen Worthington
Steve Baxter
Richard Houlgate
Nigel Fox

Matt Bramall
Roger Abbott
Robert Holt
Pekka Tulokas
David Lee

Steve Wilson
Martin Rowe
Timothy King
Steven Riddle
Peter Brown
Geoffrey Hedges
Richard Jenkinson
Josh Baxter
Clive Plested
Phil Howarth
James Collins
David Hampton
Adrian Read
Malcolm Thorne
Anthony Wallen
David Gidden
Clive Buffey
Jane Millward
Keith Wilford
Graham Denholm
Michael Sankey
Jeremy Davies
Robert Spencer
Anthony Shearman
Robert Jacobs
Andy Gorner
Clive Marsden
Richard Price
Jonathan Heyes
Justin Dobson
Graham Howard
Philip Matchwick
Paul Collins

3H
3H
3H
5B
3E
3E
3E
3C
3C
3D
3D
3B
2B
2B
2A
2A
1G
1E
1F
1F
1D
1C
1C
1C
1B
1B
1B
SA
SA
TA
PM2
PM2
PM2
PM2
PM2
PM2
PM1
PM1
L5
L4
L4
L4
L4
L3
L4
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3

3.00
3.30
2.75
2.60
3.10
2.63
2.83
2.53
2.21
3.00
3.54
2.50
2.93
2.70
2.79
2.90
2.84
3.35
2.57
2.69
2.94
3.06
2.87
2.98
3.02
3.00
2.97
2.94
3.23
2.22
2.60
2.59
2.68
2.45
2.55
2.28
3.38
2.88
3.34
3.00
2.77
3.04
3.01
2.99
3.14
2.62
2.95
2.82
2.90
2.87
3.00
3.04

36.29
43.60
37.76
40.57
54.26
41.39
44.19
45.77
38.43
51.41
42.68
40.99
41.85
40.42
39.64
44.02
47.00
42.92
47.40
43.49
43.63
47.14
43.41
42.69
42.70
43.90
42.91
49.60
49.99
43.51
38.24
40.24
39.22
38.90
40.86
45.86
48.58
46.22
39.77
39.43
40.29
46.23
44.39
40.62
43.63
39.32
40.06
40.42
39.69
40.38
39.97
40.32

3.00
3.30
2.75
2.60
3.10
2.63
2.83
2.53
2.21
3.00
3.54
2.50
2.93
2.70
2.79
2.90
2.84
3.35
2.57
2.69
2.94
3.06
2.87
2.98
3.02
3.00
2.97
2.94
3.23
2.22
2.60
2.59
2.68
2.45
2.55
2.28
3.38
2.88
3.34
3.00
2.77
3.04
3.01
2.99
3.14
2.62
2.95
2.82
2.90
2.87
3.00
3.04

33.29
40.30
35.01
37.97
51.16
38.76
41.36
43.24
36.22
48.41
39.14
38.49
38.92
37.72
36.85
41.12
44.16
39.57
44.83
40.80
40.69
44.08
40.54
39.71
39.68
40.90
39.94
46.66
46.76
41.29
35.64
37.65
36.54
36.45
38.31
43.58
45.20
43.34
36.43
36.43
37.52
43.19
41.38
37.63
40.49
36.70
37.11
37.60
36.79
37.51
36.97
37.28

18.52
23.05
19.66
21.71
25.90
21.38
21.59
23.14
19.89
20.72
20.78
20.71
21.78
22.10
21.20
22.46
24.92
21.54
23.28
22.39
22.34
23.34
22.45
20.79
22.33
22.60
22.75
25.66
25.81
22.49
20.05
20.48
20.87
2041
21.76
24.12
24.16
24.57
20.58
20.88
20.23
22.04
22.77
20.69
22.28
21.34
20.51
20.80
20.45
21.34
21.19
20.90

54.81
66.65
57.42
62.28
80.16
62.77
65.78
68.91
58.32
72.13
63.46
61.70
63.63
62.52
60.84
66.48
71.92
64.46
70.68
65.88
65.97
70.48
65.86
63.48
65.03
66.50
65.66
75.26
75.80
66.00
58.29
60.72
60.09
59.31
62.62
69.98
72.74
70.79
60.35
60.31
60.52
68.27
67.16
61.31
65.91
60.66
60.57
61.22
60.14
61.72
61.16
61.22

67.78
55.74
64.70
59.65
46.35
59.19
56.48
53.91
63.70
51.51
58.54
60.21
58.39
59.42
61.07
55.88
51.66
57.64
52.56
56.39
56.32
52.71
56.41
58.53
57.13
55.87
56.58
49.36
49.01
56.29
63.74
61.19
61.83
62.64
59.33
53.09
51.07
52.48
61.56
61.60
61.39
54.42
55.32
60.60
56.37
61.25
61.34
60.69
61.78
60.20
60.75
60.69
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545
541
540
539
538
534
530
521
520
519
513
512
511
510
509
508

Tony Smith
William Garner
Bryan Herriott
Roger Legg
Laura Ferguson
Dan Malkin
Lewis Carine
Debbie Jones
Adam Cumming
Neal O'leary
John Clarke
Charlie Wilson
Ivan Pullen
Rebecca Boston
Stephen Causey
Simon Houghton

L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L2
L2
L2
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1

2.87
2.92
2.81
2.68
2.79
2.89
2.90
2.66
2.95
2.89
2.56
2.62
2.58
2.67
3.03
2.77

41.20
42.75
43.04
43.78
4417
39.18
42.26
43.06
43.11
47.19
42.16
42.08
44.54
45.24
42.93
43.21

2.87
2.92
2.81
2.68
2.79
2.89
2.90
2.66
2.95
2.89
2.56
2.62
2.58
2.67
3.03
2.77

38.33
39.83
40.23
41.10
41.38
36.29
39.36
40.40
40.16
44.30
39.60
39.46
41.96
42.57
39.90
40.44

21.67
21.89
2291
22.77
23.34
20.70
21.74
23.00
21.90
24.95
22.77
2251
24.68
23.66
23.22
22,51

62.87
64.64
65.95
66.55
67.51
59.88
64.00
66.06
65.01
72.14
64.93
64.59
69.22
68.90
66.15
65.72

59.09
57.48
56.33
55.83
55.03
62.04
58.05
56.24
57.15
51.50
57.22
57.52
53.67
53.92
56.16
56.53
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